Quality not quantity; conserving species of low 1
mobility and dispersal capacity in south-western 2
Australian urban remnants 3
 4
Leanda Denise Mason1, Grant Wardell-Johnson1, Barbara York Main2
5
 6
1 Department of Environment and Agriculture, Curtin University, PO Box U1987, Bentley, Perth, WA 6845, Australia 7

 610
a) b)
c) d)
1 cm
10 mm 22 mm
Table 1: Twenty-four land-use variables used as intrinsic factors in PATN (Belbin 2013) analysis. Code used in 611
Figure 3, is described by Year, Land-use and Buffer size. Minimum, maximum, mean and standard error (SE) 612
of proportions surrounding patches are listed for each variable. 613
 614
 615
 616
 617
 618
 619
Code Year Land-use Buffer size Minimum Maximum Mean  SE
2015.B.50 2015 Building 50 0 0.58 0.23 ± 0.06
2015.B.150 2015 Building 150 0 0.65 0.28 ± 0.06
2015.B.250 2015 Building 250 0.06 0.74 0.43 ± 0.07
2015.R.50 2015 Road 50 0.04 0.91 0.30 ± 0.06
2015.R.150 2015 Road 150 0.05 0.41 0.14 ± 0.04
2015.R.250 2015 Road 250 0.08 0.37 0.25 ± 0.04
2015.PL.50 2015 Parkland 50 0 0.69 0.19 ± 0.06
2015.PL.150 2015 Parkland 150 0 0.45 0.13 ± 0.05
2015.PL.250 2015 Parkland 250 0 0.52 0.17 ± 0.06
2015.RV.50 2015 Remnant vegetation 50 0 0.61 0.05 ± 0.06
2015.RV.150 2015 Remnant vegetation 150 0 0.67 0.07 ± 0.06
2015.RV.250 2015 Remnant vegetation 250 0 0.34 0.07 ± 0.05
1965.B.50 1965 Building 50 0 0.33 0.03 ± 0.04
1965.B.150 1965 Building 150 0 0.48 0.05 ± 0.05
1965.B.250 1965 Building 250 0 0.48 0.05 ± 0.05
1965.R.50 1965 Road 50 0 0.47 0.07 ± 0.05
1965.R.150 1965 Road 150 0 0.48 0.04 ± 0.05
1965.R.250 1965 Road 250 0 0.26 0.04 ± 0.04
1965.PL.50 1965 Parkland 50 0 1 0.09 ± 0.08
1965.PL.150 1965 Parkland 150 0 1 0.08 ± 0.05
1965.PL.250 1965 Parkland 250 0 1 0.08 ± 0.04
1965.RV.50 1965 Remnant vegetation 50 0 1 0.72 ± 0.10
1965.RV.150 1965 Remnant vegetation 150 0 1 0.75 ± 0.10
1965.RV.250 1965 Remnant vegetation 250 0 1 0.79 ± 0.09
 620
Figure 4: (a) Dendrogram showing line along which groups are formed as dark dashed line that corresponds 621
to groups shown in two-way table. (b) Two-way table showing 6 groupings of 41 patches during 2015 and 1965 622
using proportion of land-use variables (R: Road, PL: Parkland, B: Buildings and RV: Remnant Vegetation) at 623